list 1049 new arrivals —=

60s R&B Northern Soul style dancers === 45s.

ALLEN, AL and the
SKYSCRAPERS
ALLEN, EDDIE

BENT FORCEP and the
PATIENTS

BROWN, NAPPY
CHARLES, RAY
COTTON, LITTLE RAY &
the CELESTRIAL
DAVIS, VIRGINIA
DAY, JACKIE

DAYE, JOHNNY
DIDDLEY, BO
DILLARD, VARETTA
DILLARD, VARETTA
DR. FEELGOOD and the

INTERNS

DR. SOUL & SOUL
SURGEONS

DUNAWAY, SHELTON &
the CUP CAKES
DUNCAN, JAMES
DUNCAN, JAMES
EADY, ERNESTINE
EL DORADOS
ELLIS, JIMMIE
PREACHER

ELOISE

ENGLISH, BILLY
EVALINE

FATMAN, LLOYD
FIVE ROYALS
FLEMING, ANN
FORD, GLORIA
FOUR CASTS

FRAN, CAROL
FRANKLIN, ERMA
FRANKLIN, MARIE
FULLER, JOHNNY
FULLER, JOHNNY
FULSOM, LOWELL
FULSOM, LOWELL
FULTON, SONNY
FULTON, SONNY
GABRIEL, COOKIE
GEORGE, BARBARA
GORDON, BENNY
GORDON, JUNIOR
GRIER, ROOSEVELT
HAMILTON, BOBBY
HAMMOND, CLAY
HARPO, SLIM
HARPO, SLIM
HARRELL, VERNON
HARRELL, VERNON and
LITTLEGIGI
HARRIS, PEPPERMINT
HART, RON and the
HEARTS

HEWITT, LONNIE
HILL, NITA
HINTON, JOE
HOLLER, DICK and the

HOLIDAYS
HOOKER, JOHN LEE

ANYTHING YOU WANNA

same: instrumental

ALL ABOUT MY BABY
NOTHING AT ALL

| KNOW WHAT HAPPENED TO
BABY JANE / MY SON THE DOCTOR
ALLRIGHT NOW

A LONG TIME

I'M MOVIN' ON

I BELIEVE TO MY SOUL

I'M A FOOL FOR YOU

I NEED YOUR LOVE

WHAT'S THE MATTER BABY
GOLDEN WEDDING RING

| CANT WAIT

GUILTY

GIVE ME BACK MY RING
MARRY ME

MAMA KEEP YOUR BIG MOUTH
SHUT / JO-ANN

STAR OF FORTUNE

THE RULES OF LOVE

EASY, EASY BABY

A LETTER IN BLUES

DON'T TELL ME NO DIRTY
WHERE DID YOU GO

LAWMAN

SOUL INJECTION

HONEY HUSH

JUST ONE KISS

THREE LITTLE PIGS

I CAN'T FIGHT THE TIME
THREE LITTLE PIGS

| CAN'T FIGHT THE TIME

DEEP DOWN IN ME

HE'S NO GOOD

THE NEW BREED

THE KNOCK KNEE

PUT YOUR HOE (TO MY ROW)
TROUBLE ALL OVER THE LAND
YOU SHOULD'VE TREATED ME
RIGHT / OOH, BABY

1 GOT OVER

THAT'S THE WAY TO LOVE
THINK YOU BETTER LEAVE
HALF

PART-TIME SWEETHEART
WHERE YOU BEEN!

| WANT IT LIKE THAT

WHAT'S IN YOUR HEART
YOU'RE JUST ONE MAN
BESIDE YOU with group

JIVE DADDY

COULD IT BE LOVE

STORMY WEATHER

WORKING AT THE FACTORY
YOU CAN'T STOP ME

IT'S MY TURN NOW

BIG BOSS MAN

DON'T CATCH THE DOG'S BONE
DON'TCHA BET NO MONEY
YOU'VE CHANGED

THE POWER

NO MORE

NO MORE

SHE'S TO MUCH

LADY IN THE RAIN

LETTER HOME

STOP AND THINK

BABY

PARDON ME BABY (DID | HEAR
YOU RIGHT) / (NO NO) IT WON'T BE
HOW MUCH LONGER

I'M GONNA TRY YA

1 JUST CAN'T TAKE IT NO MORE
NO LOVE SWEETER THAT MINE
YOU TALK ABOUT LOVE
WHIP O WILL

YOU FOUND A NEW LOVE
TRUE LOVE SALL | NEED
CALL THE DOCTOR

A BRIGHTER DAY

LOVER SET ME FREE

WHY

HOW COME

OH YEAH!

MY BABY LEFT ME CRYING
THERE'S GONNA BE SOME CHANG
TE-NI-NEE-NI-NU

MAILBOX BLUES

MOHAIR SAM

1 JUST CAN'T LEAVE YOU
YOUR LOVE

DAISY DAISY

BABY DON'TCHA WORRY

ALL THAT'S GOOD

MARKIN' TIME

BAD BAD WOMAN

LET ME TELL YOU 'BOUT A MAN
STORMY

YOU GOTTAGIT

SAUSALITO

COLD AT NIGHT

ALL THIS

YOU KNOW IT AIN'T RIGHT
LOVE SICK BLUES
MOOBA-GROOBA

HEY LITTLE FOOL

WANT AD BLUES

TAKE ME AS | AM

ARROW 101

AGE 29119
ORIGINAL SOUND
26 DJ

SAVOY 1562
ATLANTIC 2043
GOLDEN BRIDGE
VELVET 101
PAULA 338 DJ
JOMADA 600 DJ
CHECKER 1083
RCA 7144

SAVOY 847
COLUMBIA 43615
DJ

ESOBUD 707

JIN 250 DJ

KING 5966R styrene
KING 5966 vinyl
JUNIOR 994
PORT 3010

KRIS 1680

WAND 129
TEARDROP 634
SOUND STAGE 7
2505DJ

OKEH 7073 DJ
ABC 10368 DJ
COOKIN 605
ARRAWAK 1009
ATLANTIC 2228 DJ
PORT 3005
SHOUT 218 DJ
MAVERICK 1002
ART-TONE 828
VELTONE 107
JEWEL 801
MOVIN 128

HIT 1133

UNITED ARTISTS
CARMA 509
AF.0.304
CAPITOL 5367
JAY PEE 1250
BATTLE 45911
APT 25018
GALAXY 723
EXCELLO 2294
EXCELLO 2301
SCORE 1009
DECCA 31721
JEWEL 742
LOLITA 99178
FANTASY 612
CIRCLE 951 DJ
BACK BEAT 537
COMET 2146

VEE JAY 397

20

40

100

20

10

150

50

50

30

15

30

30

30

75

30

30

50

30

15

30

25

30

50

40

30

30

30

30

25

30

40

50

50

15

30

200

30

30

150

30

25

20

100

30

100

30

30

VG

VG

VG

HUGHES, JOE
HUNTER, IVORY JOE
J., SWEET SAMMY
JAMES, BOBBY & VICKI
ADAMS

JAMES, JESSIE

JAMES, JESSIE
JAMISON, GAY
JESSUP, WALT
JESSUP, WALT
JEWELS

JOHN, BOBBY

JOHN, MABLE
JOHNSON, ELLA
JOHNSON, RUBY
K-DOE, ERNIE
KENNER, CHRIS

KING SOLOMON

KING SOLOMON

KING SOLOMON
KING, AL

KING, B.B.

KITTRELL, CHRISTINE
KNIGHT, CURTIS
KNIGHT, GLADYS & The

PIPS
KNIGHT, GLADYS & The

PIPS
KOUSER, GWEN

LA VAH, CAMILLE
LARRY & JOHNNY
LEWIS, MARTY
LIGHTNIN SLIM
LITTLE OSCAR
LITTLE WALTER
LONG, BOBBY

LONG, JOEY

LOUIS, TOMMY and the
RHYTHM ROCKERS
MABON, WILLIE
MABON, WILLIE

MAE, ELSIE

MARTIN, RUDY
MARVE and the TINNON

BROS.
MATTHEWS, JOHNNY

MAE

MAXWELL, DELORES
McCRACKLIN, JIMMY
McCRACKLIN, JIMMY
MCcPHATTER, CLYDE
MILBURN JR., AMOS
MILTY and MATT
MONA LISA

MOORE, JOEL
MORRISON, DAVID
MYLES, METROGENE
PAUL, BUNNY
PHILLIPS SISTERS
REEDER, ESKEW

REID, GERRI

THE SHOE SHY

THE SHOE SHY part 2

I'VE BEEN SEARCHING

I NEED A WOMAN

BABY, JUST YOU AND ME
HER HEART MUST BE MADE OF S
LOVE IS SUCH A SWEET THING
WE GOT LOVE

| GOTTALITTLE GIRL

BABY PLEASE COME HOME
MY FUTURE

A SAD SAD SITUATION

SOME DUES TO PAY

IF HE'S ALONE

THAT'S ALL RIGHT

TIMETO GO

THAT'S ALL RIGHT

TIMETO GO

MY SONG

THIS IS MY STORY

FALLING

| HOPE YOU FALL IN LOVE WITHM
IT'S CATCHING

YOUR GOOD THING

KEEP ON LOVING YOU

LIKE YOU DO

CALLIN'ALL BOYS

PLEADIN' HEART

LOVE ME LIKE | WANTA
DON'T KILL MY GROOVE
SOMETHING YOU GOT

COME SEE ABOUT ME

YOU AINT NOTHING BUT A
TEENAGER / BIG THINGS
SCRATCH MY BACK
SEPARARTION

THE NATURAL LOOK

NO WOMAN'S NO STRANGER
ON MY WAY

RECONSIDER BABY
CONFESSIN' THE BLUES

SO EXCITED

CALL HIS NAME

AIN'T NEVER SEEN SO MUCH RAIN
AIN'T GONNA BE NO NEXT TIME
MORE LOVE

STOP RUNNING AROUND
GUESS WHO

ROOM IN MY HEART

EVERY BEAT OF MY HEART
THE HARDWAY

NOTHING CAN HURT ME NOW
O JOHNNY

LET'S STEAL AWAY

BEATLE TIME

BEATLE TIME part 2

| DON'T WANT NOBODY
HOLDING ON TO WHAT | GOT
I'M WARNING YOU BABY
WINTER TIME BLUES

GOTTA MAKE A CHANGE
TWO FOOT DRAG

I'M A BUSINESS MAN

DEAD PRESIDENTS

JERSEY CITY

I NEED YOU

LEALLA

| NEED SOMEONE

I LOVE YOU SO

THE HURT IS ON

SOME TIME | WONDER
LONESOME BLUE WATER
EARLY ONE MORNING
FANNIE MAE

DO YOU REALLY WANT TO
RESCUE /part 1 & 2

LOVE MUST GO ON
PEEK-A-BOO

I'M A LOSER

CANDY MAN

I DON'T WANT YOUR LOVING
| DON'T WANT YOUR LOVING pt. 2
MY MAN

ONE OF THESE DAYS

ONE TRACK LOVE

TROTTIN

LOOKING FOR A WOMAN
SOONER OR LATER

THE BEST MAN CRIED

STOP

I DON'T WANT TO GO

NOT THE MARRYING KIND
BABY, I'M COMING HOME TO YOU
IT'S SUMMERTIME

THEY DON'T KNOW

THEY DON'T KNOW part 2
RHUMATIZ

SEEKING

VOODO

GROWING OLD BEFORE MY TIME
SUFFER

SOME TEARS FALL DRY

I'M HOOKED

WE'RE ONLY YOUNG ONCE
WHERE DID YOU STAY LAST
NIGHT / SOMEDAY | WON'T BE BLU
UNDIVIDED LOVE

THE FLU

NO FOOL NO MORE

OUT IN THE COLD

1000s more R&B shakers@ the site

GALLANT 102
JOIE 720

HI-Q 5039

STOP 275
SHIRLEY 106
SHIRLEY 110
CRAIG 101
DARCEY 5001 DJ
DARCEY 5001
FEDERAL 12541
IMPERIAL 5817 DJ
STAX 192

OLD TOWN 1173
V-TONE 222
DUKE 420
INSTANT 3237
RESIST 501
MAGNUM 721
HIGHLAND 1196
TRIAD 501
BLUESWAY 61035
FEDERAL 12540 DJ
RSVP 1111 DJ
FURY 1052

FURY 1050
STORK 1

WAX 18

JOLA 1000

ALON 9009
Tough New Orleans
EXCELLO 2224
TODDLIN TOWN
109

CHECKER 1081
FOUNTAINHEAD
ARGO 5363
MURIEL 1001
USA 787

SOLAR 54001
KING 6022
ROACH 105 DJ
M.O.C. 676 DJ
REEL 120

Rare Detroit
BUMBLE BEE 506
CHESS 1826 DJ
IMPERIAL 5982
MERCURY 72051 DJ
SHATTER 3001
KING 5139 DJ
DADE 2002 DJ
VALIANT 3338
VEE JAY 516
HERALD 591
GORDY 7017
ROMARK 106
INSTANT 3258

SLA-MON 304

30

15

50

30

30

40

30

30

30

10

75

15

30

40

20

15

40

30

30

20

10

75

30

30

30

50

30

30

25

30

30

15

75

15

75

15

30

30

30

30

150

50

30

30

30

200

30

100

40

30

30

40

50

100

100





