list 1049 new arrivals *methods R&B* Northern Soul style dancers *methods* 45s.

ALLEN, AL and the	ANYTHING YOU WANNA	ARROW 101	20	E+	HUGHES, JOE	THE SHOE SHY	GALLANT 102	30	M-
SKYSCRAPERS ALLEN, EDDIE	same: instrumental ALL ABOUT MY BABY	AGE 29119	40	M-	HUNTER, IVORY JOE	THE SHOE SHY part 2 I'VE BEEN SEARCHING	JOIE 720	15	M-
BENT FORCEP and the PATIENTS	NOTHING AT ALL I KNOW WHAT HAPPENED TO BABY JANE / MY SON THE DOCTOR	ORIGINAL SOUND 26 DJ	100	M-	J., SWEET SAMMY	I NEED A WOMAN BABY, JUST YOU AND ME HER HEART MUST BE MADE OF S	HI-Q 5039	50	M
BROWN, NAPPY	ALLRIGHT NOW A LONG TIME	SAVOY 1562	20	M-	JAMES, BOBBY & VICKI ADAMS	LOVE IS SUCH A SWEET THING WE GOT LOVE	STOP 275	30	М
CHARLES, RAY	I'M MOVIN' ON I BELIEVE TO MY SOUL	ATLANTIC 2043	10	Е	JAMES, JESSIE	I GOTTA LITTLE GIRL BABY PLEASE COME HOME	SHIRLEY 106	30	M
COTTON, LITTLE RAY &	I'M A FOOL FOR YOU	GOLDEN BRIDGE	150	M-	JAMES, JESSIE	MY FUTURE	SHIRLEY 110	40	M
he CELESTRIAL DAVIS, VIRGINIA	I NEED YOUR LOVE WHAT'S THE MATTER BABY	319 VELVET 101	50	E+	JAMISON, GAY	A SAD SAD SITUATION SOME DUES TO PAY	CRAIG 101	30	VG
DAY, JACKIE	GOLDEN WEDDING RING I CAN'T WAIT	PAULA 338 DJ	50	M-	JESSUP, WALT	IF HE'S ALONE THAT'S ALL RIGHT	DARCEY 5001 DJ	30	+ M-
DAYE, JOHNNY	GUILTY GIVE ME BACK MY RING	JOMADA 600 DJ	30	М	JESSUP, WALT	TIME TO GO THAT'S ALL RIGHT	DARCEY 5001	30	E+
DIDDLEY, BO	MARRY ME MAMA KEEP YOUR BIG MOUTH	CHECKER 1083	15	M-	JEWELS	TIME TO GO MY SONG	FEDERAL 12541	10	M-
DILLARD, VARETTA	SHUT / JO-ANN STAR OF FORTUNE	RCA 7144	30	M-	JOHN, BOBBY	THIS IS MY STORY FALLING	IMPERIAL 5817 DJ	75	M-
DILLARD, VARETTA	THE RULES OF LOVE EASY, EASY BABY	SAVOY 847	30	VG	JOHN, MABLE	I HOPE YOU FALL IN LOVE WITH M IT'S CATCHING	STAX 192	15	М
DR. FEELGOOD and the	A LETTER IN BLUES DON'T TELL ME NO DIRTY	COLUMBIA 43615	30	+ E	JOHNSON, ELLA	YOUR GOOD THING KEEP ON LOVING YOU	OLD TOWN 1173	30	M-
INTERNS DR. SOUL & SOUL	WHERE DID YOU GO LAWMAN	DJ ESOBUD 707	75	VG	JOHNSON, RUBY	LIKE YOU DO CALLIN' ALL BOYS	V-TONE 222	40	E+
SURGEONS DUNAWAY, SHELTON &	SOUL INJECTION HONEY HUSH	JIN 250 DJ	30	+ VG	K-DOE, ERNIE	PLEADIN' HEART LOVE ME LIKE I WANTA	DUKE 420	20	М
the CUP CAKES DUNCAN, JAMES	JUST ONE KISS THREE LITTLE PIGS	KING 5966R styrene	30	M-	KENNER, CHRIS	DON'T KILL MY GROOVE SOMETHING YOU GOT	INSTANT 3237	15	M-
DUNCAN, JAMES	I CAN'T FIGHT THE TIME THREE LITTLE PIGS	KING 5966 vinyl	50	M-	KING SOLOMON	COME SEE ABOUT ME YOU AINT NOTHING BUT A	RESIST 501	40	M-
	I CAN'T FIGHT THE TIME	-				TEENAGER / BIG THINGS			
EADY, ERNESTINE	DEEP DOWN IN ME HE'S NO GOOD	JUNIOR 994	30	M-	KING SOLOMON	SCRATCH MY BACK SEPARARTION	MAGNUM 721	30	M-
EL DORADOS	THE NEW BREED THE KNOCK KNEE PUT YOUR HOE (TO MY ROW)	PORT 3010	15	M-	KING SOLOMON	THE NATURAL LOOK NO WOMAN'S NO STRANGER ON MY WAY	HIGHLAND 1196	30	M-
ELLIS, JIMMIE PREACHER	TROUBLE ALL OVER THE LAND	KRIS 1680	30	M-	KING, AL	RECONSIDER BABY	TRIAD 501	20	М
ELOISE	YOU SHOULD'VE TREATED ME RIGHT / OOH, BABY	WAND 129	25	Е	KING, B.B.	CONFESSIN' THE BLUES SO EXCITED	BLUESWAY 61035	10	E
ENGLISH, BILLY	I GOT OVER THAT'S THE WAY TO LOVE	TEARDROP 634	30	E+	KITTRELL, CHRISTINE	CALL HIS NAME AIN'T NEVER SEEN SO MUCH RAIN	FEDERAL 12540 DJ	75	M-
EVALINE	THINK YOU BETTER LEAVE HALF	SOUND STAGE 7 2505 DJ	50	E+	KNIGHT, CURTIS	AIN'T GONNA BE NO NEXT TIME MORE LOVE	RSVP 1111 DJ	30	М
FATMAN, LLOYD	PART-TIME SWEETHEART WHERE YOU BEEN!	OKEH 7073 DJ	40	M-	KNIGHT, GLADYS & The PIPS	STOP RUNNING AROUND GUESS WHO	FURY 1052	30	M-
FIVE ROYALS	I WANT IT LIKE THAT WHAT'S IN YOUR HEART	ABC 10368 DJ	30	Е	KNIGHT, GLADYS & The PIPS	ROOM IN MY HEART EVERY BEAT OF MY HEART	FURY 1050	30	М
FLEMING, ANN	YOU'RE JUST ONE MAN BESIDE YOU with group	COOKIN 605	30	M-	KOUSER, GWEN	THE HARDWAY NOTHING CAN HURT ME NOW	STORK 1	50	E+
FORD, GLORIA	JIVE DADDY COULD IT BE LOVE	ARRAWAK 1009	30	M-	LA VAH, CAMILLE	O JOHNNY LET'S STEAL AWAY	WAX 18	30	M-
FOUR CASTS	STORMY WEATHER WORKING AT THE FACTORY	ATLANTIC 2228 DJ	30	M-	LARRY & JOHNNY	BEATLE TIME BEATLE TIME part 2	JOLA 1000	30	E+
FRAN, CAROL	YOU CAN'T STOP ME IT'S MY TURN NOW	PORT 3005	25	M-	LEWIS, MARTY	I DON'T WANT NOBODY HOLDING ON TO WHAT I GOT	ALON 9009 Tough New Orleans	25	М
FRANKLIN, ERMA	BIG BOSS MAN DON'T CATCH THE DOG'S BONE	SHOUT 218 DJ	30	M-	LIGHTNIN SLIM	I'M WARNING YOU BABY WINTER TIME BLUES	EXCELLO 2224	30	E+
FRANKLIN, MARIE	DON'TCHA BET NO MONEY YOU'VE CHANGED	MAVERICK 1002	40	М	LITTLE OSCAR	GOTTA MAKE A CHANGE TWO FOOT DRAG	TODDLIN TOWN 109	30	VG
FULLER, JOHNNY	THE POWER NO MORE	ART-TONE 828	50	M-	LITTLE WALTER	I'M A BUSINESS MAN DEAD PRESIDENTS	CHECKER 1081	15	м
FULLER, JOHNNY	NO MORE	VELTONE 107	50	М	LONG, BOBBY	JERSEY CITY	FOUNTAINHEAD	75	M-
FULSOM, LOWELL	SHE'S TO MUCH LADY IN THE RAIN	JEWEL 801	15	M-	LONG, JOEY	I NEED YOU LEALLA	105 ARGO 5363	15	Е
FULSOM, LOWELL	LETTER HOME STOP AND THINK	MOVIN 128	30	M-	LOUIS, TOMMY and the	I NEED SOMEONE I LOVE YOU SO	MURIEL 1001	75	Е
FULTON, SONNY	BABY PARDON ME BABY (DID I HEAR	HIT 1133	200	M-	RHYTHM ROCKERS MABON, WILLIE	THE HURT IS ON SOME TIME I WONDER	USA 787	15	M-
FULTON, SONNY	YOU RIGHT) / (NO NO) IT WON'T BE HOW MUCH LONGER	UNITED ARTISTS	50	M-	MABON, WILLIE	LONESOME BLUE WATER EARLY ONE MORNING	SOLAR 54001	30	E+
GABRIEL, COOKIE	I'M GONNA TRY YA I JUST CAN'T TAKE IT NO MORE	354 CARMA 509	50	E+	MAE, ELSIE	FANNIE MAE DO YOU REALLY WANT TO	KING 6022	30	М
GEORGE, BARBARA	NO LOVE SWEETER THAT MINE YOU TALK ABOUT LOVE	A.F.O. 304	15	E+	MARTIN, RUDY	RESCUE / part 1 & 2 LOVE MUST GO ON	ROACH 105 DJ	30	M-
GORDON, BENNY	WHIP O WILL YOU FOUND A NEW LOVE	CAPITOL 5367	50	М	MARVE and the TINNON	PEEK-A-BOO I'M A LOSER	M.O.C. 676 DJ	30	Е
GORDON, JUNIOR	TRUE LOVE S ALL I NEED CALL THE DOCTOR	JAY PEE 1250	30	M-	BROS. MATTHEWS, JOHNNY	CANDY MAN I DON'T WANT YOUR LOVING	REEL 120	150	M-
GRIER, ROOSEVELT	A BRIGHTER DAY LOVER SET ME FREE	BATTLE 45911	30	M-	MAE MAXWELL, DELORES	I DON'T WANT YOUR LOVING pt. 2 MY MAN	Rare Detroit BUMBLE BEE 506	50	 М-
HAMILTON, BOBBY	WHY HOW COME	APT 25018	150	M-	MCRACKLIN, JIMMY	ONE OF THESE DAYS ONE TRACK LOVE	CHESS 1826 DJ	30	M-
	OH YEAH! MY BABY LEFT ME CRYING	GALAXY 723	30	M		TROTTIN LOOKING FOR A WOMAN	IMPERIAL 5982	30	M-
HAMMOND, CLAY	THERE'S GONNA BE SOME CHANG				McCRACKLIN, JIMMY	SOONER OR LATER			
HARPO, SLIM	TE-NI-NEE-NI-NU MAILBOX BLUES	EXCELLO 2294	25	М	McPHATTER, CLYDE	THE BEST MAN CRIED STOP	MERCURY 72051 DJ	30	E
HARPO, SLIM	MOHAIR SAM I JUST CAN'T LEAVE YOU	EXCELLO 2301	20	M-	MILBURN JR., AMOS	I DON'T WANT TO GO NOT THE MARRYING KIND	SHATTER 3001	200	E+
HARRELL, VERNON	YOUR LOVE DAISY DAISY	SCORE 1009	10	М	MILTY and MATT	BABY, I'M COMING HOME TO YOU IT'S SUMMERTIME	KING 5139 DJ	30	M-
HARRELL, VERNON and LITTLE GIGI	BABY DON'TCHA WORRY ALL THAT'S GOOD	DECCA 31721	100	M-	MONA LISA	THEY DON'T KNOW THEY DON'T KNOW part 2	DADE 2002 DJ	100	Е
HARRIS, PEPPERMINT	MARKIN' TIME BAD BAD WOMAN	JEWEL 742	30	M-	MOORE, JOEL	RHUMATIZ SEEKING	VALIANT 3338	40	M-
HART, RON and the HEARTS	LET ME TELL YOU 'BOUT A MAN STORMY	LOLITA 99178	100	E+	MORRISON, DAVID	VOODO GROWING OLD BEFORE MY TIME	VEE JAY 516	30	M-
HEWITT, LONNIE	YOU GOTTA GIT SAUSALITO	FANTASY 612	30	VG +	MYLES, METROGENE	SUFFER SOME TEARS FALL DRY	HERALD 591	30	M-
HILL, NITA	COLD AT NIGHT ALL THIS	CIRCLE 951 DJ	30	E+	PAUL, BUNNY	I'M HOOKED WE'RE ONLY YOUNG ONCE	GORDY 7017	40	E+
	YOU KNOW IT AIN'T RIGHT	BACK BEAT 537	15	М	PHILLIPS SISTERS	WHERE DID YOU STAY LAST NIGHT / SOMEDAY I WON'T BE BLU	ROMARK 106	50	M-
HINTON, JOE	LOVE SICK BLUES								
HINTON, JOE HOLLER, DICK and the HOLIDAYS	LOVE SICK BLUES MOOBA-GROOBA HEY LITTLE FOOL	COMET 2146	15	M-	REEDER, ESKEW	UNDIVIDED LOVE THE FLU	INSTANT 3258	100	М